
Guidelines: The current synod recommended fees are: One worship service: $150 Each additional service: $50 Please reimburse for mileage at current IRS rate 

(https://www.irs.gov/tax-professionals/standard-mileage-rates.) One week prior to the supply preacher preaching, please send directions to your church and a 

draft copy of the bulletin for the worship service(s). 
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The Rev. Kathryn Bates Kansas City MO 816-341-6095 revkathrynbates@gmail.com 

The Rev. Michael Brecke Prairie Village KS 920-421-0941 michaelbrecke@gmail.com 
The Rev. Len Dale Olathe KS 913-592-3002 leonardadale@gmail.com 

The Rev. Dinah Dutta Lawrence KS 785-979-8362 pastordutta@gmail.com 
The Rev. Lou Flessner Lawrence KS 512-216-3772 louflessner@gmail.com 

The Rev. Bill George Blue Springs MO 660-221-7390 wmgeorge91@gmail.com 

Mr. Dave Mareske Bonner Springs KS 913-206-4947 Dave@holliscenter.org 
Ms. Ann McConkey Topeka KS 785-488-7120 amcconkey@cox.net 

The Rev. Nicki McIntyre Raytown MO 402-720-2563 pastormcintyre@aol.com 
The Rev. Emily McQuillan Shawnee KS 618-521-9408 hellopastoremily@gmail.com 

The Rev. Gordon Peterson Lenexa KS 913-721-7227 gordonpeterson@me.com 
The Rev. Juel Pierce St Joseph MO 816-261-7154 spiritjourney49@gmail.com 

The Rev. Bill Say Lee’s Summit MO 816-572-0711 wmbsay@gmail.com 

The Rev. Joan Swander Overland Park KS 641-750-7604 jls2024@hotmail.com 
Ms. Kathie Walter Overland Park KS 913-451-8778 kathiew26@gmail.com 
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Ms. Mary Lou Anderson Courtland KS 785-439-6616 maryl@nckcn.com 

The Rev. Brian Bauer Salina KS 785-201-4164 blbauer56@gmail.com 
Mr. Jim Germer Crete NE 402-418-8756 jl.germer@gmail.com 

Ms. Dorothy Hanna Gypsum KS 785-833-4468 dahanna@kwu.edu 
Ms. Judy Hill-Zimmerman Morrowville KS 785-614-1346 judyzimmerman@hotmail.com 

The Rev. Michael Ide Manhattan KS 816-520-6823 revide01@gmail.com 

The Rev. Dick Monson McPherson KS 620-755-4389 monsonrb@gmail.com 
The Rev. Laura Smith Assaria KS 785-810-8146 pastorlaurassmith@gmail.com 

The Rev. Jim Strasen Salina KS 785-404-2155 strasen@cox.net 
The Rev. Delvin Strecker Salina KS 785-825-5081 strecker.delvin@gmail.com 
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Mr. John Dumler Russell KS 785-483-5358 pma@ruraltel.net 

Ms. Rita Gagelman Garfield KS 620-569-2395 rgagelman@gmail.com 
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Guidelines: The current synod recommended fees are: One worship service: $150 Each additional service: $50 Please reimburse for mileage at current IRS rate 

(https://www.irs.gov/tax-professionals/standard-mileage-rates.) One week prior to the supply preacher preaching, please send directions to your church and a 

draft copy of the bulletin for the worship service(s). 

Conf.  Last Name First Name City State Phone E-mail 
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The Rev. Linda Bollenbach Nixa MO 417-207-7542 lindamv@live.com 

The Rev. Ruth Drews Springfield MO 203-500-8220 drewsra@aol.com 
The Rev. Howard Ellis Holts Summit MO 573-298-0662 hnellis43@gmail.com 

Ms. Tammy Jahnke Springfield MO 417-569-7739 pmatammy@gmail.com 
Ms. Mary Keidle Springfield MO 417-689-5263 mrkwwldr@gmail.com 

The Rev. Robert Klein Columbia MO 573-256-0150 pb.klein0622@gmail.com 

The Rev. Kim Knowle-Zeller Cole Camp MO 660-668-0881 pastorkimkz@gmail.com 
Mr. David Stock Holts Summit MO 573-821-0007 david.stock@gmail.com 
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The Rev. BJ Arnold Florissant MO 314-838-9070 revbjold@sbcglobal.net 

The Rev. Paul Beins St Louis MO 314-869-5080 pbeins@yahoo.com 
Ms. Jane Brda Arnold MO 314-612-0144 communicatoremc@gmail.com 

The Rev. Judith Conoyer Webster Groves MO 314-879-4191 conja@socket.net 
Ms. Mary Drew St Peter MO 314-223-1801 marycetc@yahoo.com 

The Rev. Blake Duncan O'Fallon IL 309-303-1991 prblake1@yahoo.com 

The Rev. Matthew Helfrich Bel-Nor MO 760-855-3382 matt.helfrich1976@gmail.com 
The Rev. Callista Isabelle St Louis MO 203-215-8991 callista.isabelle@gmail.com 

Mr. Dennis Kemper St Louis MO 314-629-4646 cdkemper50@gmail.com 
Ms. Cathy Lessman Chesterfield MO 314-479-2893 cathylessman@gmail.com 

The Rev. Jeff Lindgren St Louis MO 314-571-9205 jefflindgren43@gmail.com 
Mr. Bud Niebling Manchester MO 314-210-4608 msgf4@aol.com 

The Rev. Kendra Nolde St Louis MO 314-973-7531 knolde82@gmail.com 

The Rev. Tina Reyes St Louis MO 314-863-8140 pastor.luminstl@gmail.com 
Ms. Peggy Schaefer Ballwin MO 636-346-5440 pbschaefer@sbcglobal.net 

The Rev. Karen Scherer St Louis MO 314-954-0306 kescherer36@gmail.com 

Mr. Jim Squire Creve Coeur MO 314-878-3912 stlvufan@gmail.com 

The Rev. Beverly Struckmann Troy MO 605-520-6776 Beverly.Struckmann@gmail.com 
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